1-Mbit (64K x 16) Static RAM
CY7C1021CV33
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05132 Rev. *D  Revised June 20, 2004
Features
• Temperature Ranges
— Commercial: 0°C to 70°C
— Industrial: –40°C to 85°C

L H H X X High-Z High-Z Selected, Outputs Disabled Active (ICC)
L X X H H High-Z High-Z Selected, Outputs Disabled Active (ICC)
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
8 CY7C1021CV33-8VC V34 44-lead (400-Mil) Molded SOJ Commercial
CY7C1021CV33-8ZC Z44 44-lead TSOP Type II
CY7C1021CV33-8BAC BA48A 48-ball FBGA
10 CY7C1021CV33-10VC V34 44-lead (400-Mil) Molded SOJ Commercial
CY7C1021CV33-10VI Industrial
CY7C1021CV33-10ZC Z44 44-lead TSOP Type II Commercial
CY7C1021CV33-10ZI Industrial
CY7C1021CV33-10BAC BA48A 48-ball FBGA Commercial
CY7C1021CV33-10BAI Industrial
CY7C1021CV33
Document #: 38-05132 Rev. *D Page 10 of 13
12 CY7C1021CV33-12VXC V34 Lead (Pb)-Free 44-pin (400-Mil) Molded SOJ Commercial
CY7C1021CV33-12VC 44-pin (400-Mil) Molded SOJ Commercial
CY7C1021CV33-12VI Industrial
CY7C1021CV33-12VE Automotive
CY7C1021CV33-12ZXC Z44 Lead (Pb)-Free, 44-pin TSOP Type II Commercial
CY7C1021CV33-12ZC 44-pin TSOP Type II Commercial
CY7C1021CV33-12ZI Industrial
CY7C1021CV33-12ZE Automotive
CY7C1021CV33-12BAC BA48A 48-ball FBGA Commercial
CY7C1021CV33-12BAI Industrial
CY7C1021CV33-12BAE Automotive
15 CY7C1021CV33-15VXC V34 Lead (Pb)-Free, 44-pin (400-Mil) Molded SOJ Commercial
CY7C1021CV33-15VC 44-pin (400-Mil) Molded SOJ Commercial
CY7C1021CV33-15VI Industrial
CY7C1021CV33-15ZC Z44 44-pin TSOP Type II Commercial
CY7C1021CV33-15ZI Industrial
CY7C1021CV33-15BAC BA48A 48-ball FBGA Commercial
CY7C1021CV33-15BAI Industrial
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package